

## **Proclamation**

## **National Disability Employment Awareness Month**

October, 2023

**Whereas** The Town of Aurora recognizes the abilities and contributions of people with disabilities within the labour force in our community; and,

**Whereas** The Town of Aurora is committed to advocating with and supporting people with disabilities to pursue and gain paid, meaningful employment; and,

**Whereas** National Disability Employment Awareness Month is designated to raise awareness of the benefits and importance of inclusive hiring practices, and to support employment opportunities for people with disabilities to pursue and gain paid, meaningful employment.

**Therefore be it resolved that**, on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Aurora, I, Mayor Tom Mrakas, do hereby proclaim the month of **October**, **2023 as National Disability Employment Awareness Month** in the Town of Aurora.

Tom Mrakas Mayor